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Evansville Memorial Tigers

Front Row (left to right): Austin King, Mitch McCord, Tyler Vieth, JT Welte, Matt Minnette, Trev Wilgus,
Matt Fehn, Max Lachowecki, Alex Bitter; Middle Row: Daniel Farabaugh, Mitch Day, Alex Peters, Travis
Latta, Marcel Garcia, BJ Stapleton, Ryan Kiefer, Jeff Stapleton, John Riedford; Back Row: Head Coach Bill
Vieth, Jonathan Behrens, Zach Braddock, Kevin Goodwin, Andrew Fuchs, Emile Garcia, Adam Mayer,
Kyle Kessler, Asst Coach Layne Miller; Not Pictured: Asst Coach Chad Perkins, Asst Coach Jonathan
Rietman, Asst Coach Neil Peluchette

Team Roster & Statistics

Lt. Dk. Name

Trev Wilgus

JT Welte

Matt Minnette
Kevin Goodwin
Alex Peters
Mitch McCord
Zach Braddock
Max Lachowecki
Andrew Fuchs
Emile Garcia
Adam Mayer
Kyle Kessler
Austin King
Alex Bitter
Travis Latta
John Riedford
Tyler Vieth

Ryan Kiefer

BJ Stapleton
Jeff Stapleton
Marcel Garcia
Mitch Day
Daniel Farabaugh
Matt Fehn
Jonathan Behrens
Totals

Goalkeepers

Name Ht.

Trev Wilgus 510
JT Welte 510
Matt Minnette 511
Totals
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State Finals History
Appearances: 1994, 2002, 2005, 2006, 2007
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Matches

23
2
1

Grade

11
12
u
12
10
10
12
9
12
1
12
12
11
12
u
n
10
12
12
10
12
12
12
11
n

Minutes Goals All.

1,000
840
10
1,850

Matches

21
1
19
4
8
18
21
23
22
23
23
23
20
4
23
23
22
23
23
21
23
19
15
19

3
5
0
8

Goals
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GAA
240
476
.000
.346

Assists  Points
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 2
0 0
3 7
4 16
2 18
7 49
0 4
7 13
4 10
1 11
8 18
1 15
2 16
2 8
1 7
16 30
7 15
1 1
9 27
9 15
0 0
1 1
85 285
Saves Shutouts
10
9
0
18
Bill Vieth
Head Coach

IHSAA-Pure Spirit, Pure Sport!

Team Facts

City/Town: Evansville

County: Vanderburgh

Superintendent: Dr. Phyllis Bussing

Principal: Mr. Gerry Adams

Athletic Director: Mr. Bruce Dockery

Head Coach: Bill Vieth

Assistant Coach(es): Chad Perkins, Layne Miller,
Jonathan Rietman, Neil Peluchette

Colors: Blue and White

Conference: Southern Indiana

Enrollment: 815

Last Year's W-L Record: 19-2-2

Season Results (21-0-2)

Date  Opponent W-L-T Score
8/16  atJasper w 60
8/20  atEvansville Mater Dei W 80
8/23  Evansville Reitz W 80
8/28  Evansville Central W 10
8/31  vs. Indpls. Bishop Chatard W 70
9/1  vs. Brownsburg w 10
9/1  vs. Columbus North W 10
9/5  atEvansville North W 50
9/15  vs. Marion County (KY) W 80
9/15  vs. Lawrence Central T 00
9/18  at Evansville Bosse W 6-0
9/20 atCastle W 20
9/22  Carmel T 2-2
9/25  Evansville Harrison W 30
9/28  vs. Middleton (WI) w 42
9/29  vs.Glenbrook North (IL) W 2-1(SO)
9/29  vs. Quincy Senior (IL) w 32
Evansville Harrison Sectional

10/6  Evansville Harrison W 10-0
10/6.. Evansville Bosse W 70
Evansville Central Regional

10/10 Castle W 40
10/13 Evansville Central W 50
Evansville Central Semi-State

10/20 Columbus North W 30
10/20  Bloomington North w 41



Goshen Redskins ﬁm FARM. e
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Front Row (left to right): Tim Nisley, Jake Heiliger, Carl Kay, Vicente Aguilar, Luis Lozano, Lucas Shelly;

Middle Row: Head Coach Viratham Mounsithiraj, Peter Martin, Manuel Hernandez, Jason Lauver, Naciel Team FaCtS
Rodriguez, Landon Ortiz, Roberto Soltero, Asst. Coach John Gerber; Back Row: Jake Driver, Josh Stiffney, | City/Town: Goshen
David Graber, Joel Maust, Alan Hernandez, Fadi Kupty, Daniel Driver County: Elkhart

Superintendent: Dr. Bruce Stahly
Principal: Mr. Jim Kirkton

Team Roster & Statistics Athletic Director: Mr. Larry Kissinger
. . Head Coach: Viratham Mounsithiraj
Lt. Dk. Name Ht. Pos. Grade Matches Goals Assists Points . :
0 0 NacielRodriguez 59 GK 10 10 0 0 0 Assistant Coaches: John Gerber, Randy
Jason Lauver 5-10 GK 1 12 0 0 0 Valderamma, Joe Sabo, Matt Bjorkland
2 2 LandonOrtiz 510 MIF 12 2 0 1 1 Student Managers: Maritza Chavez
3 3 Jacob Heiliger 58 F 1 20 8 6 2 Colors: Red and White
4 4  Roberto Soltero 59 D 12 19 0 0 0 .
5 5  LuisLozano 57 MD 1 2 1 6 8 Eonfﬁrence_.i\lgggem Lakes Conference
6 6  ManuelHemandez 59 F 10 2 7 6 20 nroliment. 1,
7 7 JoelMaust 6-2 E 12 15 4 2 10 Last Year’'s W-L Record: 4-12-1
8 8 Lucas Shelly 59 F n 2 10 0 20
9 9 TimNisley 58 M n 20 0 0 0
10 10 Josh Stiffney 510 M 1 19 0 1 1 Season Results (17-2-3)
N 1 Daniel Driver 510 D 12 20 1 0 2 Date Opponent W-L-T Score
A - R B S O S O T
15 15 Vicente Aguilar 58 M 1 2 7 3 r7 | 816 atColumbiaCity w 50
17 17 David Graber 61 D V) 2 0 0 0 818 Argos T 00
18 18 CarlKay 58 M 10 2 4 1 9 821  Westview w 2-1
20 20 JersonGutierrez 58 D 10 3 0 0 0 8/25  Northridge L 02
potmeem B B 1t p b (moamme W
B 23 PeterMartin 59 DM 1 15 0 2 2y | ¥4 Concord W 3
24 24 AlanHernandez 510 FM 12 19 © 9 x| 98 atElkhartCentral L 01
Totals 5% 40 150 9/8  atSB St. Joseph’'s T 11
9/11  Bethany Christian w 10
Goalkeepers 913  atNorthWood W 50
Name Ht. Grade Matches Minutes GoalsAll. GAA  Saves Shutouts | 918 atWawasee W 40
Jason Lauver 510 n 12 960 6 500 338 7 9/20 atWarsaw T 11
Naciel Rodriguez 59 10 10 800 7 .700 ) 4 9/22  Elkhart Christian Acad. w 10
Totals 1,760 3 291 &3 n 927  Elkhart Memorial w 49
9/29  SB Trinity W 30
Goshen Sectional
10/4. Wawasee w 40
10/6 Bethany Christian w 10
. . Westview Regional
State Finals History. 10110 EastNoble w 31
First Appearance 10/13 Westview w 10
Fort Wayne Snider Semi-State
10/20 Yorktown w 91
Viratham Mounsithiraj | 1020 Homestead W 21

Head Coach

IHSAA-Pure Spirit. Pure Sport!



e Chesterton Trojans

Front Row (left to right): Jared Moleski, Nick Welkie, Evan Nash, Cole Galloway, Mark Gore, Kevin Gates,
Nick Hollingsworth, Brandon Garvey, Seth Walker, Nathan Long; Back Row: Wesley Phillips, Dan Banghart,
Jordan Lewis, Troy Houck, Kurt Fant, Alex Mannen, Brian Seawright, Dan Spears, Alex Gordon, Adam
Stueber, Mike Moskalick, not pictured David Vinson.

Team Roster & Statistics

Lt. Dk. Name Ht. Pos. Grade Matches Goals Assists Points
2 2 JaredMoleski 52 M n 10 0 0 0
3 Seth Walker 510 F/GK 12 19 1 0 2
4 4 MarkGore 55 M 10 2 3 2 8
5 5 Nathanlong 510 M 12 2 1 0 2
6 6 MikeMoskalick 510 F 12 2 6 1 13
7 7  Evan Nash 55 F n 13 0 0 0
8 8 KevinGates 510 D n 10 0 0 0
9 9 AlexGordon 60 M 12 2 7 3 17
10 10 Troy Houck 510 D 12 2 0 0 0
N 1 NickHollingsworth 56 M n 17 1 0 2
12 12 Brian Seawright 60 D n 2 0 0 0
13 13 Adam Stueber 510 D 12 2 3 6 12
14 14 DanSpears 61 MDD 12 2 4 1 9
15 15 DanBanghart 511 D n 2 0 0 0
16 16 Cole Galloway 56 F 10 2 13 7 K¢
17 17 KurtFant 6-1 D 12 2 0 1 1
18 18 David Vinson 59 D n 9 0 0 0
19 19 Wesley Phillips 58 M 2 19 2 6 10
20 20 JordanLewis 511 MF 12 2 16 12 4
21 21 Nick Welkie 57 F n 13 1 0 2
2 2 Brandon Garvey 58 M 10 15 1 0 2
Totals 59 39 157
Goalkeepers
Name Ht. Grade Matches Minutes GoalsAll. GAA  Saves Shutouts
Alex Mannen 6-4 12 2 1,720 18 837 114 1
Alec Houpt 63 10 1 40 0 .000 0 1
Totals 1,760 18 818 14 n
State Finals History

First Appearance

James Sensibaugh
Head Coach

IHSAA-Pure Spirit, Pure Sport!

Team Facts

City/Town: Chesterton

County: Porter

Superintendent: Dr. Dirk Baer

Principal: Jim Goetz

Athletic Director: Garry Nallenweg

Asst. Athletic Director: Fred Mitchell

Head Coach: James Sensibaugh

Assistant Coach(es): David Galloway, Jason
Conway, Jon Christensen, David Sandahl

Student Managers: Evan Lane

Colors: Maroon and Gold

Conference: Duneland

Enrollment: 2,050

Last Year's W-L Record: 18-2

Season Results (17-4-1)

Date  Opponent W-L-T Score
8/13  Boone Grove w 10
8/14  East Chicago Central w 60
8/22  atValparaiso L 12
8/27  Culver Academies w 60
8/29  atMerrillville w 6-1
9/01  atMunster w 30
9/06  at Crown Point w 20
9/08  atHighland L 01
9/12  atLake Central w 21
9/15  Andrean T 33
9/19  Portage w 10
9/22  atHammond Bishop Noll W 31
9/24  atHobart w 40
9/26  LaPorte W 30
9/29  at Mishawaka Marian L 13
10/01 at Michigan City L 12
Wheeler Sectional

10/4 " Wheeler w 20
10/6  Valparaiso W 3-2(07)
Valparaiso Regional

10/10 Michigan City w 31
10113 Kankakee Valley w 50
Valparaiso Semi-State

10/20 Lake Central W 10
10/20 Elkhart Central W 2-1(0T)



North Central Panthers

Front Row (left to right): Stephen Miner, Katongo Katongo, Christopher Joseph, Nikita Kotlov, Matt Ingram,
Corey Fundenberger; Middle Row: Asst Coach Bill Broderick, Asst. Coach Barbi Kern, Ibragim Fataliyev,
Jesse Miser, Kelly Powers, Chris Hentschel, A.J. Gettz, Manager Marco Badillo, Head Coach Jerry Little;
Back Row: Ibragim Komilov, Mark Shebeck, John White, Matthew Andress, Matthew Sanner, Ben Pflederer,

Eric Burton.

Team Roster & Statistics

Lt. Dk. Name Ht. Pos. Grade Matches Goals Assists Points
0 0 Sean Weidman 5-10 GK 9 0 0 0
1 1 Kelly Powers 5-10 GK 12 0 0 0 0
2 2 Sam Lane 5-6 M 10 5 1 0 2
3 3  Barry Wilkins 5-8 M 11 23 4 2 10
4 4 Nikita Kotlov 5-10 M 10 23 9 9 27
5 5  Stephen Miner 5-9 M 12 9 0 0 0
6 6  Christopher Joseph 5-9 F 12 23 5 3 13
7 7 Katonga Katonga 5-10 M 12 4 1 0 2
8 8 A. J. Gettz 5-11 D 12 21 1 1 3
9 9 Corey Fundenberger 5-3 F 11 23 10 1 21
10 10 Mark Shebeck 6-0 D 12 23 2 0 4
U 1 John White 6-3 M 12 15 2 0 4
12 12 Matt Ingram 5-6 M 9 23 5) 7 17
13 13 Matt Andress 6-3 D 11 23 0 0 0
14 14  Chris Hentschel 6-0 M 10 21 3 3 9
15 15  Eric Burton 6-0 F 12 3 0 0 0
16 16 Jesse Miser 6-0 M 9 18 1 0 2
17 17 Duke Ogar 5-10 D n 1 0 0 0
18 18 Ibragim Komilov 5-10 F 10 6 0 1 1
19 19 Guillermo de los Santos 5-7 M 10 1 0 0 0
20 20 Ben Pflederer 6-1 M 11 23 0 1 1
21 21 |Ibragim Fataliyev 5-10 M n 15 1 1 8
22 22 Matt Sanner 6-1 F 11 23 19 11 49
23 23 Mark Pankow 5-9 D n 1 0 0 0
24 24  Daniel Rocha 5-8 F n 1 0 0 0

Totals 64 40 168
Goalkeepers
Name Ht. Grade Matches Minutes Goals All.  GAA Saves Shutouts
Kelly Powers 5-10 12 2 1,705 16 751
Sean Weidman 510 9 2 149 1 537 0 1
Totals 1,854 17 134 0 9
State Finals History
State Champions: 1994, 1995, 1996, 2002, 2005
State Runner-Up: 2000, 2003
Appearances: 1994, 1995, 1996, 2000, 2002, 2003,
2005, 2007

Jerry Little
Head Coach
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Team Facts

City/Town: Indianapolis

County: Marion

Superintendent: Dr. James Mervilde

Principal: C.E. Quandt

Athletic Director: Charles Jones

Asst. Athletic Director: Paul Loggan

Head Coach: Jerry Little

Assistant Coaches: Bill Broderick, Barbi Kern,
David Brown

Student Managers: Marco Badillo, Ted Dunn

Colors: Red, Black and White

Conference: Metropolitan Interscholastic Conf.

Enrollment: 3,396

Last Year's W-L Record: 16-4-1

Season Results (17-3-3)

Date  Opponent W-L-T Score
8/14  Lawrence North T 11
8/18  atFort Wayne Canterbury 21
8/24  atBen Davis 21
8/28  Center Grove 40

8/30
9/1  atTerre Haute South
9/1  atTerre Haute North 10
9/4  Warren Central 6-0

W
W
W
Fishers T
W
W
W
9/7  Lexington Catholic (KY) W 30
L
W
L
W
T
W
W
L

00
91

9/8  Chaminade (MO) 02
9/8  Marquette Univ. H.S. (WI) 31

9/12 atCarmel 10
9/15  Moeller (OH) 21
9122 Valparaiso 11
9/26  atBeech Grove 90
9/27  Lawrence North 30
9/29  Roncalli 13

North Central (Indpls.) Sectional

10/4  Brebeuf Jesuit W 21
10/6  Indpls. Bishop Chatard w 20
North Central (Indpls.) Regional

10/10  Indpls: Cathedral w 21
10113 Westfield W 1-1(5-3PK)
North Central (Indpls.) Semi-State

10/20 Martinsville w 31
1020  Zionsville w 31



